Operating Instruction
for
Electronic Flow Meter / Monitor
Compact Version
Model: KAL-A
               KAL-AK
KAL-A(K)
Page 2  KAL-A(K)  K05/1116

  KAL-A(K)
KAL-A(K)  K05/1116  Page 13
13. Order Codes
Order example: KAL-A1308A4PG
Version Connection
Material stainless steel / version Electr.
connection
1.4301 1.4305 1.4571
4-20 mA/
without contact
G 1/4 KAL-A1308A4 - KAL-A1408A4*
PG =cable gland
        M16x1,5
ST = connector
        M12x1
G 1/2 KAL-A1315A4 KAL-A1215A4 KAL-A1415A4
G 3/4 KAL-A1320A4 - KAL-A1420A4*
M 12 x 1 KAL-A0312A4 - -
1/4 NPT KAL-A5308A4 - KAL-A5408A4*
1/2 NPT KAL-A5315A4 - KAL-A5415A4
3/4 NPT KAL-A5320A4 - KAL-A5420A4*
Tri-Clamp, DIN 32676 - - KAL-A4440A4**
4-20 mA/
N/O contact
NPN/PNP
switchable
G 1/4 KAL-AK1308AS - KAL-AK1408AS*
PG=cable gland
       M16x1,5
ST=Connector
       M12x1
G 1/2 KAL-AK1315AS KAL-AK1215AS KAL-AK1415AS
G 3/4 KAL-AK1320AS - KAL-AK1420AS*
M 12 x 1 KAL-AK0312AS - -
1/4 NPT KAL-AK5308AS - KAL-AK5408AS*
1/2 NPT KAL-AK5315AS - KAL-AK5415AS
3/4 NPT KAL-AK5320AS - KAL-AK5420AS*
Tri-Clamp, DIN 32676 - - KAL-AK4440AS**
*stainless steel hexagon 1.4301
**stainless steel 1.4404
KAL-A(K)
Page 14  KAL-A(K)  K05/1116
14. Dimensions
KAL-K.., KAL-A(K)
A (mm) C (mm) D (mm)
G ¼ 26 123
G ½ 40 137
G ¾ 43 140
M12x1 23 120
¼ NPT 16 123
½ NPT 27 137
¾ NPT 33 133
KAL-... Sensor
A (mm) B C (mm) D (mm)
M12x1 SW 19 23 43
G ¼ SW 19 26 43
G ½ SW 27 43 58
G ¾ SW 32 43 58
KAL-... with pipe fitting
A B C (mm) D (mm) E (mm)
G ¼ SW 27 10 50 81
G ½ SW 27 10 50 81
G ¾ SW 32 15 52 82,5
G 1 SW 39 15 56 85
G 11/4 SW 46 15 50 90
G 11/2 SW 55 15 50 92,5
KAL-..4440 with Tri clamp
  KAL-A(K)
KAL-A(K)  K05/1116  Page 15
15. EU Declaration of Conformance
We, KOBOLD-Messring GmbH, Hofheim-Ts, Germany, declare under our sole
responsibility that the product:
KAL-A Electronic Flow Meter
KAL-AK Electronic Flow Meter / Monitor